

DEPOSITION OF WITNESS

(Chapter XXIII code of Criminal Procedure)

In the Court of XI Additional Special Judge for CBI Cases

(CBI Cases Relating to Banks and Financial Institutions)

Chennai - 600 001.

Calendar Case : C.C. No.06/2006
Deposition of witness for : PW-3
Name of the witness : Mr. S.Muralidharan

Solemnly affirmed in accordance with the provisions of Oaths Act, 1969 (Central Act 44 of 1969) on the 25th day of September 2025.

(A1, A5, A6 present. A3 company rep by A5 & A6. A4, A8, A9 Charge abated. A7 split up in CC No.07/2018. A2 accused absent. Petition u/s.317 CRPC filed and allowed).

(Today this witness is present for cross examination to be carried out by the other Accused who did not carry out cross examination till date. But, no one is ready to carry out cross examination. Witness comes from Neyveli and retired from service. He comes to Court out of his own expense. Therefore, in future, if any Accused intends to carry out cross examination against this witness, they have to pay the Batta for Rs.2,000/-. With this order, the witness is disbursed).

Taken down before me in the open court read over to the witness and acknowledged by him/her to be correct.

25.09.2025 XI Additional Special
Judge for CBI Cases.

